
to H and B, respectively.

For design and layout, H' and B' may be considered equal

at all low points and at intervals not to exceed 100 feet.

Install underdrain according to Section 605. Provide outlets 

 

that the fill is maintained within 6 feet of the top of the wall.

Place and compact backfill as the wall is constructed so

and on ends by baskets not less than 6 feet in length.

which is surrounded on all four sides by standard baskets

Wire baskets may be omitted from any 3-foot square section

only in the top course next to the foundation.

Fractional height courses (1 or 2 feet) will be permitted

Design earth pressure:

11.000

13.000

9.000

7.333

5.667

4.333

3.000

2.000

1.000

0.333

CUYD/FT

GABIONS

COURSES
NUMBER OF

FT

(H)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

3 3

6 6

9 9

912

12

12

15

15

15

18

18

18

21

24

27

30

(typ)

(
ty

p
)

H
' 
=

 0
.9

9
6

 H

H
 (

m
a
x
. 

=
 3

0
')

1'-0" (rock) 2'-0" (soil)
3

12

B' = 0.996 B

1

12

2
'

1'

4'

1'

3'
3'

6
'

1'

:1 slope)2
1

Angle of repose = 34   (1
o

Weight of earth = 120 lbs./cu.ft.

Weight of rock-filled gabions = 110 lbs./cu.ft.

Horizontal - 80 lbs./cu.ft. equivalent fluid pressure

Vertical - 40 lbs./cu.ft. equivlalent fluid pressure

Type C

encapsulated with Geotextile,  Class 2,

6" Underdrain with granular backfill

NOTES:

DESIGN DATA:

CONSTRUCTION:

FT

(B)

GABION WALL DIMENSIONS TABLE

Work line

B

Work line

1:12 Batter

surrounded by other baskets

Wire basket not required if

:1
 o
r 
fla
tt
er

21

Sl
op

e 
1

9
0 o

TYPICAL CROSS-SECTION

Class 1, Type C

Geotextile,

Proposed slope

Existing ground

NO SCALE

APPROVED FOR USE

    FP-24, FP-14   

EFLHD DETAIL

9
:3

5
 P

M
 
 
 

5
 J

u
ly

 2
0

2
4

]
S

h
e
e
t

 
 
 
[

M
:\

S
ta

n
d
a
r
d
s
_
a
n
d
_
D

e
ta

il
s
\E

F
L

H
D

_
D

e
ta

il
-
D

r
a
w

in
g
s
\F

P
-
2
4
\2

5
3
-
G

a
b
io

n
s
 a

n
d
 R

e
v
e
t 

M
a
tt

r
e
s
s
e
s
\s

t2
5
3
0
1
_
d
e
ta

il
.d

g
n

OFFICE OF FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FHWA

SPECIFICATION

E253-01

GABION RETAINING WALL

                  

05/2024

PROJECT
NUMBER

SHEET


