

NO SCALE

Weight of earth = 120 lbs./cu.ft.

Weight of rock-filled gabions = 110 lbs./cu.ft.

Angle of repose = $3\dot{4}^{\rho}$ (1¹/₂:1 slope)

Horizontal - 80 lbs./cu.ft. equivalent fluid pressure Vertical - 40 lbs./cu.ft. equivlalent fluid pressure

Fractional height courses (1 or 2 feet) will be permitted only in the top course next to the foundation.

Wire baskets may be omitted from any 3-foot square section which is surrounded on all four sides by standard baskets and on ends by baskets not less than 6 feet in length.

Place and compact backfill as the wall is constructed so that the fill is maintained within 6 feet of the top of the wall.

Install underdrain according to Section 605. Provide outlets at all low points and at intervals not to exceed 100 feet.

For design and layout, H' and B' may be considered equal to H and B, respectively.

BER OF JRSES	(H) FT	(B) FT	GABIONS CUYD/FT	
1	3	3	0.333	
2	6	6	1.000	
3	9	9	2.000	
4	12	9	3.000	
5	15	12	4.333	
6	18	12	5.667	
7	21	15	7.333	
8	24	15	9.000	
9	27	18	11.000	
10	30	18	13.000	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, FHWA OFFICE OF FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAY	EFLHD DETAIL E253-01
	SPECIFICATION
CARTON RETAINING WALL	FP-24, FP-14
GABION RETAINING WALL	APPROVED FOR USE
	05/2024